Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for July 2016

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, WI 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

360 MORTGAGE GROUP LLC
ABBYBANK
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

ANCHORFBANK A DIVISION OF OLD NATIONAL BANK

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
BANK MUTUAL

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BAY BANK

BLACKHAWK COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION
BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DAVID GAVINSKI

DEAN A YOOST

EMBRACE HOME LOANS INC

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF RIVER FALLS
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
GEORGE VONDRASEK

GREGORY P MILLER AND SUSAN M MILLER
GUARANTEED RATE INC

HERITAGE BANK

HOMEOWNERS FINANCIAL GROUP USA LLC
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTEGRITY FIRST BANK

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

Monthly Mortgage Report
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E-mail: info@runkel.com

121,200.00
4,154,458.25
2,516,857.13

129,900.00
2,721,141.00
1,212,100.00

8,000.00
950,831.00
61,100.00
32,000.00
5,179,076.56

215,000.00

262,821.00

415,491.00

291,450.00

92,987.00
2,584,010.00

445,600.00
3,053,043.00
5,271,534.00

18,000.00

152,000.00

169,083.00

778,840.00

117,100.00

841,634.00

133,850.00

622,000.00

106,624.00

64,400.00

137,500.00

150,000.00

535,200.00

137,000.00
3,300,721.00
1,646,052.44
2,899,418.03

128,800.00



LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC

MCDEVCO INC

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

MERCHANTS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC

PENTAGON FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES HOME EQUITY INC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RBMTN LLC

RIDGESTONE BANK

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

RUSSET PROPERTIES LLC

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STRATFORD STATE BANK

THOMAS A MOHRHAUSER AND HIS SUCCESSORS AS TRUSTEE OF
THE THOMAS A MOHRHAUSER LIVING TRUST U/A/D ETC
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UNITED FCS FLCA

UNITED FCS PCA

UNITED FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH RURAL
HOUSING SERVICES OR SUCCESSOR AGENCY UNITED STATES
ETC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION
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287,500.00
36,000.00
87,900.00

145,350.00

275,000.00
70,000.00

171,950.00

421,665.00

1,540,200.00
980,000.00
147,200.00
257,665.00
45,000.00
585,600.00
5,253,196.91
196,000.00
1,723,047.00
500,000.00
2,775,000.00
64,000.00
3,778,838.00
435,050.00
316,000.00
435,000.00
1,356,230.00
414,130.00

300,000.00

2,959,165.00
862,647.00
60,000.00
12,000.00
7,376,000.00

101,307.00

4,500.00

204,200.00
3,627,702.00
163,000.00
529,355.72



WAUKESHA STATE BANK 1 99,250.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA 2 118,061.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 2 42,700,000.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 4 13.935.00
AUTHORITY o

WOODTRUST BANK 3 5,963,600.00
TOTAL 527 129,049,067.04
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