Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for July 2016 Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

Marathon County Monthly Dank Total Mongage I	<i>cepon</i>	
360 MORTGAGE GROUP LLC	1	121,200.00
ABBYBANK	25	4,154,458.25
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	20	2,516,857.13
ANCHORFBANK A DIVISION OF OLD NATIONAL BANK	1	129,900.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	26	2,721,141.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	1,212,100.00
BANK MUTUAL	1	8,000.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	3	950,831.00
BAY BANK	1	61,100.00
BLACKHAWK COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION	1	32,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	10	5,179,076.56
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	5	215,000.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	2	262,821.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	3	415,491.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	3	291,450.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	6	92,987.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	19	2,584,010.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	4	445,600.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	21	3,053,043.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	64	5,271,534.00
DAVID GAVINSKI	1	18,000.00
DEAN A YOOST	1	152,000.00
EMBRACE HOME LOANS INC	1	169,083.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	778,840.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC	1	117,100.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	7	841,634.00
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF RIVER FALLS	1	133,850.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	10	622,000.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	106,624.00
GEORGE VONDRASEK	1	64,400.00
GREGORY P MILLER AND SUSAN M MILLER	1	137,500.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	1	150,000.00
HERITAGE BANK	3	535,200.00
HOMEOWNERS FINANCIAL GROUP USA LLC	1	137,000.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	32	3,300,721.00
INTEGRITY FIRST BANK	11	1,646,052.44
INTERCITY STATE BANK	27	2,899,418.03
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	1	128,800.00
		,

LOANDEPOT COM LLC	2	287,500.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	36,000.00
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	4	87,900.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC	1	145,350.00
MCDEVCO INC	1	275,000.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	70,000.00
MERCHANTS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	171,950.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	2	,
HOME LOANS	2	421,665.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	12	1,540,200.00
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB	1	980,000.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	147,200.00
PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC	2	257,665.00
PENTAGON FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	45,000.00
PEOPLES HOME EQUITY INC	3	585,600.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	28	5,253,196.91
PIONEER BANK	1	196,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	10	1,723,047.00
RBMTN LLC	1	500,000.00
RIDGESTONE BANK	1	2,775,000.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	1	64,000.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	22	3,778,838.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	4	435,050.00
RUSSET PROPERTIES LLC	1	316,000.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	2	435,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	10	1,356,230.00
STRATFORD STATE BANK	4	414,130.00
THOMAS A MOHRHAUSER AND HIS SUCCESSORS AS TRUSTEE OF THE THOMAS A MOHRHAUSER LIVING TRUST U/A/D ETC	1	300,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	19	2,959,165.00
UNITED FCS FLCA	6	862,647.00
UNITED FCS PCA	1	60,000.00
UNITED FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	12,000.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	1	7,376,000.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH RURAL		.,
HOUSING SERVICES OR SUCCESSOR AGENCY UNITED STATES	1	101,307.00
ETC		,
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	1	4 500 00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF	1	4,500.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	204,200.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	33	3,627,702.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	163,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	8	529,355.72

WAUKESHA STATE BANK	1	99,250.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	2	118,061.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	2	42,700,000.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	4	13,935.00
WOODTRUST BANK	3	5,963,600.00
TOTAL	527	129,049,067.04